SAI 397 (2015)

Resolution Number

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of Cou Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and ha	•
respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such othe	
required by law, and	Country
WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment	County, t described as follows:
D441-0211	
2012 MOWER - DIAMOND BOOM	
DIAMOND BOOM MOWER	
11700	
Serial Number 11730 Name and address of whom acquired:	Date Acquired 05/16/2012
Name and address of whom acquired.	
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement):	\$ 40,007.52
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transfer	red:
tante and dadress of the person of minited whom property was transfer	icu.
Price received: \$ 0.00	
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipm	nent is obsolete and not
economical to continue to use for county purposes.	
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best in	
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above de	escribed property
Sold	
Traded	
Unther (please explain):	
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Boa	rd of County commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.	
Passed and approved in open meeting this 27 day of	, 2025
ATTEST:	
Muskogee	County, Oklahoma
Ву:	
Deputy 1	'/
Chairman	
Member	
Welliber	
Member Semple Yay	
, , ,	
Note: 19 O.S. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days of the disp	position of property and entered position
inventory record.	Tall Asset
	W.

Dis+#Z

Resolution Number

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County,
Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:
D302-0252 2011 FREIGHTLINER D.T M2106
Serial Number 1FVHCYBS2BDAW9234 Date Acquired 09/08/2010
Name and address of whom acquired: ATC FREIGHTLINER GROUP TULSA P.O. BOX 203796, DALLAS, TX 75320
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$ 98,786.27
Price received: \$ 0.00 AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not economical to continue to use for county purposes. THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property Junked Sold Traded
☐ Other (please explain):
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.
Passed and approved in open meeting this 27th day of $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$
Muskogee County, Oklahoma
Deputy
Chairman
Member
Member Semyl Payr

Dis+#2

Resolution Number

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of Cou Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and ha respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such othe required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipmen	ve power to r duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be unty,
D301-0233 2009 CHEV SILVERADO		
Serial Number 1GCEC14079Z200699	Date Acquired	09/25/2015
Name and address of whom acquired: OMES/STATE SURPLUS 2530 W RENO AVE, OKLA		
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement):	\$ 4,500	
	Ψ 4,500	.00
Price received: \$ 0.00 AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipmeconomical to continue to use for county purposes. THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best in County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above deal of Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain): And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board that the title that the title that the title that the title that the titl	terest of escribed pro	perty
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.		
Passed and approved in open meeting this 7 day of ATTEST: Muskogee By:	Соі	, 2035 inty, Oklahoma
Chairman Chairman Member Member Member Chairman Chairm		

Dis+#7

Resolution Number

WHEREAS, in compliance with Muskogee respecting the property of the required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of Count Oklahoma, has under its managements.	County, Oklah county, and to y commissione	noma, are red do and perfo rs of Mus	uired and ha rm such othe kogee	er duties and	make all orders acts as may be unty,
D302-0261 2008 CHEV 3500 UTILITY					
Serial Number 1GBJC33668F1830	043			Date Acquired	03/14/2015
Name and address of whom ac	CO.	KE GRAHA D. BOX 405,			
Acquisition cost or contract price	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			\$ 12,00	00.00
Price received: \$ 0.00 AND, upon proper and careful of economical to continue to use of the transfer of the t	for county purp ation and deen	ooses. ning it to be f	or the best i	nterest of	
And that the title to the same b				ard of Count	y commissioners
Passed and approved in open mATTEST: County Clerk Deputy	00	nty Treasurer 7 th day of	Muskogee	Con	, 2025 unty, Oklahoma
KLAHOWATE TO THE TENTON OF THE	Member	Len	nW, to	aw	
		,	-γ		

Dis+#2

Resolution Number

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 Muskogee respecting the property of the corequired by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County Oklahoma, has under its manage	County, Oklahoma, are ounty, and to do and pe commissioners of	required and ha rform such othe Auskogee	ve power to r duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be inty,
D441-0215 2020 MOWER - DIAMOND DIAMOND MOWER DBR050	0			
Serial Number 30410			Date Acquired	10/26/2020
Name and address of whom acq		oment E, MUSKOGEE,		
Acquisition cost or contract price	e (if under lease-purcha	se agreement):	\$ 9,950	.00
Price received: \$ 0.00 AND, upon proper and careful continue to use for the the consideral county, the Board of County Continue to use for the Board of County Contin	or county purposes. Ition and deeming it to be mmissioners hereby ord e transferred by the Cha	pe for the best in ers the above de irman of the Boa	iterest of escribed prop	perty
upon receipt of the above amou	nt by the County Treasu	irer.		
Passed and approved in open me ATTEST: Coooty Clerk	eeting this 27 day of	Muskogee	Соц	, 2025 anty, Oklahoma
Deputy	Chairman	Kn J		
	Member <u>1ev</u>	ryw, rac	γ	

SAI 397 (2015)

Dis+#2

Resolution Number

Muskogee respecting the property of the or required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County	19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of Coo County, Oklahoma, are required and ha county, and to do and perform such other y commissioners of Muskogee tement and control an item of equipmen	er duties and	make all orders acts as may be unty,
D304-0213 2012 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR 7130 (BRUSH)			
Serial Number 1L07130XLBH698	730	Date Acquired	05/16/2012
Name and address of whom acc			
Acquisition cost or contract pric	e (if under lease-purchase agreement):	\$ 66,90	8.08
economical to continue to use f THEREFORE, after due considers County, the Board of County Co Junked Sold	consideration, find that the above equipr for county purposes. ation and deeming it to be for the best in mmissioners hereby orders the above d	nterest of	
☐ Traded☐ Other (please explain):			
	e transferred by the Chairman of the Bo unt by the County Treasurer.	ard of Count	y commissioners
Passed and approved in open m	neeting this 7th day of		,2025
By:	Muskogee Muskogee	Cou	ınty, Oklahoma
Deputy	Chairman		
OF OKLAHOME.	Member		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Member Komylv. Par		

Dist#2

Resolution Number

WHEREAS, in compliance with Muskogee respecting the property of the required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of Count Oklahoma, has under its manageness.	County, Oklahoma, are county, and to do and per y commissioners of	required and ha erform such othe Muskogee	ve power to r duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be inty,
D302-0255 1991 FREIGHTLINER HAUL TRUCK				
Serial Number 1FUYMZYBXNP:	520778		Date Acquired	02/19/2013
Name and address of whom ac	quired:			
Acquisition cost or contract price	ce (if under lease-nurcha	se agreement):		
Acquisition cost of contract pri	ce (ii diidei lease-puicila	ise agreement).	\$ 12,50	0.00
Price received: \$0.00 AND, upon proper and careful of economical to continue to use of the transfer of the consider of the county, the Board of County County, the Board of County County and the county Cou	for county purposes. ation and deeming it to ommissioners hereby orc	be for the best ir ders the above de	nterest of escribed prop	perty
And that the title to the same b			ard of County	commissioners
upon receipt of the above amo	unt by the County Treasu	urer.		
Passed and approved in open m	neeting this 27 day of	Jan		, 2025
Countrelerk	Murd	Muskogee	Cou	inty, Oklahoma
By:	Chairman	Est	2/	
	Member Ken	ryw. Pay		
	Member			